
    

Community Court/Teen Court – Community Service Schedule  
 

Saturday, September 24, 2022 Saturday, February 25, 2023 

Saturday, October 1, 2022 Saturday, March 18, 2023 

Saturday, November 5, 2022 Saturday, April 1, 2023 

Saturday, December 3, 2022 Saturday, May 6, 2023 

Saturday, January 28, 2023 Saturday, June 3, 2023 

 
Report at 8:30 a.m. to: 

Please call the Court Office at 661-286-4004  
For Community Service Location.  

 
You will perform brush clearing, weed abatement or graffiti removal from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m., and will be 
dismissed for pick up at 4:30 p.m. Please confirm your attendance by calling Ana Salinas, Community 
Court Clerk at (661) 286-4004 the Wednesday before the scheduled community service. If you get a 
voicemail, please state your first and last name and phone number. The Clerk will return your call to 
confirm she received your message.  If we do not have your name on the confirmation list the day of the 
scheduled community service, you will be sent home.   
 

Important: 

• Please wear old clothes, tennis shoes or work boots. Pants or sweat pants are mandatory and a long 
sleeve shirt is recommended due to the nature of the work being performed.  You will be sent home if 
you do not wear proper clothing or tennis shoes.  

• Bring lunch and water.  (You will not be permitted to leave to get lunch.) 

• Use sun screen and bring a hat to protect yourself from the sun.  

• No iPods/ headphones are allowed.   

• Cell phone use is only allowed during breaks.  If you have an emergency or are expecting a call from 
your parent/legal guardian, please notify staff in advance so they can allow you to make or take the call.  

• Any behavior that causes you to be sent home will result in a meeting with the Community Court 
Coordinator and your parent/legal guardian.  


